

July 2, 2018

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Ref: Bharti Infratel Limited (534816 / INFRATEL)

Sub: CCI approval received for the proposed merger of Bharti Infratel Limited and Indus Towers Limited

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, we are pleased to inform you that approval of Competition Commission of India (CCI) has been received for the proposed merger of Bharti Infratel Limited and Indus Towers Limited.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Sincerely Yours,

For Bharti Infratel Limited

Samridhi Rodhe Company Secretary



www.bharti-infratel.com

Registered Office: